[Exempt From Filing Fee Government Code § 6103]

FILED

Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles 08/19/2019

Sherri R. Carter, Executive Officer / Clerk of Court

By: Fernando Becerra Deputy

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, CENTRAL DISTRICT

10

11

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES,

Petitioner/Plaintiff,

V.

ALEX VILLANUEVA, Sheriff of Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department; CAREN CARL MANDOYAN, an individual; LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT; and DOES 1 through 10, inclusive,

Respondents/Defendants.

CASE NO. 19STCP00630

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION

Date: August 16, 2019 Time: 9:30 a.m.

Dept.: 86

Assigned for All Purposes to:

The Hon. Mitchell L. Beckloff, Dept. 86

Action Filed: March 4, 2019 Trial Date: None set

2627

28

432479.1

1	<u>ORDER</u>						
2	Petitioner/Plaintiff County of Los Angeles' ("County") Motion for Preliminary Injunction						
3	came on for hearing before this Court on August 16, 2019. Having considered the papers,						
4	declarations, evidence, and oral argument of the parties, and good cause having been shown:						
5	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the County's Motion for Preliminary Injunction is						
6	GRANTEI) .					
7	IT I	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that:					
8	1)	Pending the trial of this action or further order of this Court, Caren Carl Mandoyan					
9	("Mandoyan") cease to hold himself out as a Los Angeles County Deputy Sherif						
10	2)	2) Mandoyan relinquish all County property in his possession, including any					
11	Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department-issued uniform, badge and weapon;						
12	3) Los Angeles County Sheriff Alex Villanueva cease to recognize or hold Mandoys						
13	out as a Deputy Sheriff or a County employee, and direct the Los Angeles County						
14	Sheriff's Department to act in accordance herewith.						
15	The Court reserves jurisdiction to modify or dissolve the injunction as may be required by						
16	the interests of justice.						
17	IT IS SO ORDERED.				With W Kom	n-	
18		00/10/0010		The state	Mitchell L. Beckloff / J	Tudae	
19	DATED: _	08/19/2019 , 2019	2019		CHELL L. BECKLOFF Los Angeles Superior Co	-	
20				Judge of the	Los Angeles Superior Co	, urt	
21							
22							
23							
24							
25							
26							
27							

432479.1